■ Features two 3-port valves built into one body
•The dimensions are the same as those of the double solenoid.
•The 3-port valves on the A and B sides can be operated independently.
•When used as a 3-port valve, only half the number of stations are required.
• Mixed mounting on the standard SY5000/7000 series 5-port
solenoid valve manifold base is possible.
•Combination examples
Piping type Series A side B side

❽ A, B port size
❺ Electrical entry
How to Order
4-Position Dual 3-Port Valve
Body Ported
SY5000/7000-X701
[Option]
∗   AC-type models that are CE/UKCA-
compliant have DIN terminals only.
24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC / 100, 110, 200, 220 VAC 24, 12 VDC/
100, 110, 200, 220 VAC 24, 12, 6, 5, 3 VDC
Grommet L plug connector M plug connector DIN terminal M8 connector
G:  Lead wire
length 300 mm
L:  With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)
M:  With lead wire
(Length 300 mm)
MN:  Without lead
wire
D,Y:  With connector WO:  Without
connector cable
H:  Lead wire
length 600 mm
LN:  Without lead
wire
LO:  Without
connector
MO:  Without
connector
DO,YO:  Without
connector
W□:  With connector cable
CE/
UKCA-
compliant
DC ● ● ● ● ●
AC — — — ● —
∗   AC-type models that are
C E / U K C A - c o m p l i a n t
have DIN terminals only.
⓫ CE/UKCA-compliant
Nil —
Q CE/UKCA-compliant
❶ Series
5 SY5000
7 SY7000
∗  Power saving circuit is not available in the case of D, DO, Y, YO or W□ type.
❸ Coil specifications
Nil Standard
T With power saving circuit (24, 12 VDC only)
Thread piping
Symbol Port size Applicable series
01 1/8 SY5000
02 1/4 SY7000
∗   Except for M5
❾ Thread type
Nil Rc
F G
N NPT
T NPTF
One-touch fitting (Inch size)
Symbol Port size Applicable series
N3 One-touch fitting for ø5/32"
SY5000N7 One-touch fitting for ø1/4"
N9 One-touch fitting for ø5/16"
N9 One-touch fitting for ø5/16"
SY7000
N11 One-touch fitting for ø3/8"
One-touch fitting (Metric size)
Symbol Port size Applicable series
C4 One-touch fitting for ø4
SY5000C6 One-touch fitting for ø6

C N.C./N.O.
5 LSY 5 A 40 X701
How to Order
❶ ❷ ❸ ❹ ❺ ❻ ❼ ❽ ❾ ❿
For AC (50/60 Hz)
∗   DC specifications of type D, Y, DO and YO is
only available with 12 and 24 VDC.
∗  For type W□, DC voltage is only available.
∗   AC-type models that are CE/UKCA-compliant
have DIN terminals only.
1 100 VAC
2 200 VAC
3 110 VAC [115 VAC]
4 220 VAC [230 VAC]
For DC
5 24 VDC
6 12 VDC
V 6 VDC
S 5 VDC
R 3 VDC
❹ Rated voltage
Electrical entry for G, H, L, M, W Electrical entry for D, Y
∗   For AC voltage valves there is no “S” option.
It is already built-in to the rectifier circuit.
∗   For “R” and “U”, DC voltage is only available.
∗   Power saving circuit is only available in the "Z" type.
∗   DOZ and YOZ are not available.
∗   For AC voltage valves there is no “S”
option. It is already built-in to the
rectifier circuit.
Nil Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
Nil Without light/surge voltage suppressor
S With surge voltage suppressor
Z With light/surge voltage suppressor
R With surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
U With light/surge voltage suppressor (Non-polar type)
❻ Light/Surge voltage suppressor
Mounting on the type 41 manifold base is possible.
∗   AC-type models that are CE/UKCA-
compliant have DIN terminals only.
2
Safety Instructions Be sure to read the “Handling Precautions for SMC Products” (M-E03-3) and “Operation Manual” before use.
© 2024 SMC Corporation  All Rights Reserved
Speci�cations are subject to change without prior notice and any obligation on the part of the manufacturer. D-G
SY5000/7000-X701
∗1  Impact resistance:  No malfunction occurred when it is tested in the axial
direction and at the right angles to the main valve and
armature in both energized and de-energized states every
once for each condition. (Values at the initial period)
Vibration resistance:  No malfunction occurred in a one-sweep test between 45
and 2000 Hz. Test was performed at both energized and de-
energized states in the axial direction and at the right angles
to the main valve and armature. (Values at the initial period)
∗  Based on IEC60529
∗1   In common between 110 VAC and 115 VAC, and between 220 VAC and
230 VAC.
∗2   For 115 VAC and 230 VAC, the allowable voltage is –15% to +5% of rated
voltage.
∗3   DIN terminal and M8 connector with power saving circuit are not available.
Solenoid Specifications
Electrical entry
Grommet (G), (H) DIN terminal (D), (Y)
L plug connector (L) M8 connector (W)
M plug connector (M)
G, H, L, M, W D, Y
Coil rated
voltage [V]
DC 24, 12, 6, 5, 3 24, 12
AC 50/60 Hz 100, 110, 200, 220
Allowable voltage fluctuation ±10% of rated voltage∗2
Power